GUANGDONG MIDEA KITCHEN APPLIANCES
MANUFACTURING CO., LTD.
___________________________________________________________________________________________________
Model Difference Declaration
Date: August 18, 2025
Subject:  Model difference declaration for FCC ID: VG8EM234AYYPV6
We, Guangdong Midea Kitchen Appliances Manufacturing Co., Ltd, apply FCC certificate for Our
product Microwave Oven.
EM234A##-PV(PAN), EM234A###-PV(PAN), EM234A**-PV(PAN), EM234A***-PV(PAN),
ML-EM13PAITF(BS) model designations as follow:
E: Film type keypad;
M: indicates microwave function;
234: “2” indicates the microwave output power is 1200W, “44” indicates cavity capacity is 34 liters;
A: indicates the design No.;
##/###/**/***: “#” “*”may be 0~9, A~Z or blank, indicates different appearance;
-PV: indicates inverter type;
PAN: design code.
All the above-mentioned models are identical to the model of EM234A2EW-PV except for model
name, trade mark and appearance.
Model of EM234A2EW-PV was selected for final testing.
Sincerely,
By:  _                                                                     Ye Jilin           _
 (Signature)                                       (Print name)